Telephone: 302-629-7366 Fax: 302-629-0199

TOWN OF BLADES

Office of the Mayor and Council 20 West Fourth Street Blades, Delaware 19973

ORDINANCE #429

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE ADMINISTRATION AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS FEES

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Blades finds it proper and fiscally responsible to account for all administration fees and other miscellaneous fees.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED, by the Council of the Town of Blades, Sussex County, Delaware, in session met, as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 27 Paragraph 33, of the Town of Blades, Town Charter, provides the authority to license, tax, and collect fees for any and all municipal purposes.

FEE SCHEDULE

A. Duplicate Water Bills	\$10.00
B. Duplicate Tax Bills	\$10.00
C. Mortgage Multiple Tax Bills	\$25.00
D. Administration Fee	\$35.00
E. Bad Check Fee	\$50.00
F. Fax Charge	\$00.50 per page
G. Copy Charge	\$00.50 per page

SECTION 2. This fee schedule may be changed from time to time by order of Mayor and Council by Resolution and majority vote.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by a majority vote of all Council members of the Town of Blades.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on its third and final reading at a public meeting of the Town of

Blades Town Council, Sussex County, Delaware, held on the __

Mayor Michael J Smith

First Reading 7/13/09 Second Reading 8/10/09

Attest: Vikki Prettyman, Town Administrator

stember, 20<u>09</u>.

Page